UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UR76XX1                                                                             CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 9
Copyright © 2021 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-C63.B
36-V INPUT VOLTAGE 500MA
ULTRA LOW IQ VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION

SOT-89
1
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
UR76XX1L-AB3-R UR76XX1G-AB3-R SOT-89 O G I Tape Reel
Note: Pin assignment: G: Ground   I: VIN   O: VOUT
UR76XX1                                                                       CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 9
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-C63.B
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-89
15:  1.5V
18:  1.8V
21:  2.1V
23:  2.3V
25:  2.5V
27:  2.7V
30:  3.0V
33:  3.3V
36:  3.6V
40:  4.0V
44:  4.4V
50:  5.0V
60:  6.0V
70:  7.0V
80:  8.0V
90:  9.0V
10:  10V
12:  12V
1 2 3
UR76XX1
Date Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
Voltage Code
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO. PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 VOUT Regulated output voltage
2 GND Ground
3 VIN Input voltage.
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
VREF
VOUT
GND
VIN
VREF
RS
VFB
-
+
EA
RF
Current
Limit
UR76XX1                                                                       CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 9
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-C63.B
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN 36 V
Output Voltage VOUT 12 V
Power Dissipation PD 500 mW
Junction Temperature TJ +125 °C
Operating Temperature Range TOPR -40 ~ +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -40 ~ +125 °C
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
 THERMAL DATA